# Telekomunikasi Indonesia International (USA) Inc.

### **ATTACHMENT 2**

## **Answer to Question 14**

Section 63.18(h): The following entities and individuals own at least ten percent (direct or indirect) of the equity of Telkom USA:

Telkom USA is wholly-owned by:

PT Telekomunikasi Indonesia International ("TELIN") Menara Jamsostek, North Tower 24<sup>th</sup> Floor Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav.38 Jakarta 12710 - Indonesia Citizenship – Indonesia Principal Business – Telecommunications Interest in Telkom USA: 100% (direct)

PT Telekomunikasi Indonesia International is wholly-owned by:

PT Telekomunikasi Indonesia Tbk Jl. Japati No. 1 Bandung 40133 – Indonesia Citizenship - Indonesia Principal Business - Telecommunications Interest in Telkom USA: 100% (indirect)

## Interlocking Directorates/Officers:

The following individuals serve as directors of Telkom USA and are also directors of the following foreign carriers:

No	Position	Name	Interlocking Director
1	Director	Tulus Sudarsono	Director of Telekomunikasi Indonesia International (TL), S.A.
2	Director	Budi Satria Dharma Purba	Director of Telekomunikasi Indonesia International (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Telekomunikasi Indonesia International (USA) Inc.
Application for § 214 Authorization
Attachment 2
Page 2 of 2

# **Answer to Question 15**

Section 63.18(d): Telkom USA has not previously received authority pursuant to section 214 of the Act.

Section 63.18(e)(iii): Not applicable. Telkom USA is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) and (e)(2) of section 63.18 of the Federal Communications Commission's rules.

Section 63.18(g): Not applicable. Telkom USA is not applying for facilities-based authority under paragraph (e)(3) of section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules.